

AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE – DESCRIPTION</u>
\$823,047.80	02/17/11 (Council) -- Original construction contract
\$82,304.80	02/17/11 (Council) -- 10% Contingency
\$53,000.00	10/13/11 (Administrative Authority) -- Change Order # 4
\$35,200.00	Proposed (Council) -- Change Order # 6
<hr/>	
\$993,552.60	Total Contract Authorization

CONTRACT HISTORY

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE – DESCRIPTION (CO% / CUMULATIVE CO%)</u>
\$823,047.80	04/04/11 -- Original construction contract
\$ 7,076.24	08/26/11 -- CO # 1 -- Additional traffic control (0.86% / 0.86%)
\$26,217.11	08/30/11 -- CO # 2 -- Additional erosion control, utility adjustments, guard rail, curb, and traffic control (3.19% / 4.05%)
\$48,961.80	09/06/11 -- CO # 3 -- Additional Controlled Low Strength Material due to waterline conflict and removal of flexible base (5.95% / 10.00%)
\$16,918.20	10/13/11 -- CO # 4 -- Additional driveway and removal of sidewalk and driveway removal (2.06% / 12.06%)
\$17,038.82	11/03/11 -- CO # 5 -- Asphalt Milling and additional driveways and sidewalk (2.07% / 14.13%)
\$35,200.00	Proposed -- CO # 6 -- Additional Microsurfacing (4.27% / 18.40%)
<hr/>	
\$974,459.97	Total Contract Expenditures
18.40%	Cumulative Change Orders